
Head Teacher Message: 

The children have worked very hard in school over 

the last few weeks to demonstrate our school rules. 

Well done to all those children who have received a 

certificate or a Head Teacher's award for their 

learning.

Messages:
Celebrating and sharing learning

We have reviewed Share My Learning, and going forwards we will be 

inviting parents in once a term, in the second half of the term - the date 

for this term will be Thursday 23rd November. We are also thinking about 

how best to celebrate the amazing curriculum learning that is taking place 

in each year group, and will be in touch about this soon.

Thank you all so much for your generous donations for our Harvest 

assembly. We were able to create a bountiful display and we know that all 

the donated food and supplies will be put to good use by the Basics bank.

Winter Coughs and Sneezes

Click here for advice from Southampton City Council

Whole School Dates:
Friday 20/10/23 – PTFA Crazy Hair Day & Cake Sale

Mon 23/10/23 – School closed for Half Term Break

Mon 30/10/23 – School reopens for Autumn 2

Wed 1/11/23 – Flu immunisations (full information will be sent out 

before half term)

Friday 6th October 2023

https://content.govdelivery.com/accounts/UKSOUTHAMPTON/bulletins/372568a


Year 3

Wed 18/10/2023 - Year 3 Curriculum Evening 
at 4:30pm

Year 4

Mon 16/10/2023 - Year 4 Curriculum Evening 
at 4:30pm

Year 5

Tue 17/10/2023 - Year 5 Curriculum Evening 
at 4:30pm

Thursday 2/11/2023 – Start of swimming 
lesson for Orca class

Year 6

Wed 19/10/2023 - Year 6 Curriculum Evening 
at 4:30pm

Reading Books – please ensure that reading books are returned to 
school when requested. Replacing lost books can be a significant 

expense for the school, and so we may charge a £5 fee 
for each book not returned. 


